Central

Original Purchaser

So. Cayuga Sch. Dist HS &Planetarium

Gunn Buick/Opel/GMC (Rent-A-Vision)

Syracuse University

Travel Lodge

Celtic Motel

Herkimer Community College
Herkimer Hotel

American Management Assoc.
Beacon Feeds (Nutrena Feed)
Bethesda Hospital

Cayuga County Community Col
City of Rome

Corning Hilton Inn

Crouse Hinds Corp.

Flanders Inn

General Crushed Stone (Benchmark)
General Electric

General Electric

Hammermill Paper Company
Helms-Byrnes Express
Holiday Inn

IBM

IBM Century Plaza

IBM River Plaza

Levalley McLeod, Inc

Lourdes Hospital

Metopolitan Life Insurance Co
Metropolitan Prop & Life
Niagara Mohawk

NYS School for the Deaf
Oswego County

Oswego County BOCES
PASNY-St. Lawrence
Redwood Motor Lodge

Rome Hospital

Rome Savings Bank

Slocum Dockson Medical Grp
St. James Mercy Hospital

St. Luke's Memorial Hospital Ctr
St. Regis Paper Company
Stone & Webster Eng. Corp.
The Hunter House

Twin Ponds Country Club
Utica City School District
Veterans Medical Center
Williamson School District
Alcan Sheet & Plate

Binghamton Savings Bank
Borden, Inc.
Bristol Labs/Briston Meyers

Year
Sold
1981
1981

1982
1982
1982
1982
1982

1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1984

1984
1984
1984

Address(es)
Route 34 B
113-119 Bridge St.

Multiple Bldgs
1700 Genesee St

7700 Maltage Dr.

197 Franklin Street
City Hall

935 E Hiawatha
Main & Orvis Sts.
4800 Solvay Rd. Ext

A.E.S.D., Broad St.
101 Mitchell

300 Erie Blvd W

Butterfly Road
830 Barnhart Island Rd
Gifford St. Rd

Bldg Demolished

800 Irving Ave.
4184 Miller St
Lake Rd. N.

554 Burdick
6000 Thompson Rd

Location
Poplar Ridge
Oswego

Syacuse
Utica

Oneonta
Herkimer
Herkimer

Hamiliton
Liverpool
North Howell
Auburn

Rome
Corning
Syracuse
Massena
Jamesville
A.E.S.D., Utica
Utica

Oswego

East Syracuse
Cortland
Glendale Labs
Vestal
Endicott
Elmira
Binghamton
Oriskany
Oriskany
Syracuse
Rome
Oswego
Mexico
Massena
Watertown
Rome

Rome

Utica

Hornell

Utica

Deferiet
Lycoming
Utica

New York Mills
Utica
Syracuse
Williamson
Oswego

Binghamton
Watertown
Syracuse

BA-NYH &R
Remains
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Camillus Cutlery

Church & Dwight Inc.

City of Cortland Sewage Trt. PIt.
Cives Steel

Clinton Central School
Columbian Mutual Life Ins. Co.
Corning Community College
Corning Glass Works

Corning Glass Works

Corning Glass Works Emp. Fed. CU
Corning Hospital

Crouse Hinds Corp (Seal Right)
Dairylea Cooperative, Inc.

Eden Park Nursing Home

Facet Enterprises, Inc.

First National Bank of Cortland
Frito-Lay Inc

Garlock, Inc

Gouverneur Talc

Harding Bros.

Herkimer County BOCES
Ingersoll Rand

Ithaca City School District
Izard's Department Store
Izard's Department Store
Jefferson Rehabilitation Center
John J. Hughes State Office Bldg.
Key Bank

Mohawk Valley Comm. Hosp.
Morris Pumps-Gould Pumps
Newark Wayne Community Hosp.
NYS Office Building

Oneida County DPW

Oneida Silversmiths Ltd.
Oneida Silversmiths Ltd.

Oneonta City Hall & Pub. Safety Bldg.

Oneonta City School District
Penn Yan Express

Penwalt Corp.

Phil Marvin Buick-Olds,Inc.
Reynolds Metal

RKB Enterprises

St. Elizabeth Hospital

St. Lawrence Seaway
Syracuse Savings Bank (Fleet Bank)
Syroco

Therm Inc.

Universal Instruments
Watertown Correctional Facility
Wells College

Westhill Golf & Country Club
Westinghouse Electric Corp.

Braman Mfg., Inc.
Clute Motors, Inc
Electro Mechanical, Inc

1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984

1985
1985
1985

52-54 \W Genesee
1416 Willis Ave.

8 Church

Grand Prix Site

Bldg 1 & 2, 7454 Morgan Rd

1666 Division
Fowler-Balmat Rd

124 S. Massey
333 E Washington

31 E Genesee
Driving Park Drive

5076 Rte. 31 W
S. Grass River Rd.

180 Andrews St

1 Clinton Sq.

7528 State Fair Blvd.
23147 Swan Rd

2476 W Genesee Tnpk

Camillus
Syracuse
Port Watson
Gouverneur
Clinton
Binghamton
Corning
Watkins Glen
Corning
Corning
Corning
Liverpool
Oneida
Utica

Elmira Heights

Cortland
Binghamton
Palmyra
Gouverneur
Elmira

East Herkimer

Painted Post
Ithaca

Big Flats
Elmira
Watertown
Syracuse
Endicott
llion
Baldwinsville
Newark
Utica
Oriskany
Sherrill
Sherrill
Oneonta
Oneonta
Penn Yan
Homer
Newark
Massena
Elmira
Utica
Massena
Syracuse
Baldwinsville
Ithaca
Binghamton
Watertown
Aurora
Camillus
Horseheads

Carthage
Elmira
Vestal
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Endicott-Johnson Corp.
Endicott-Johnson Corp.

IBM

IBM - Carriage House

IBM - Glendale Labs

ICL, Inc.

Jefferson Lewis BOCES
Masonic Home

Mort Backus

NYS Historical Society
Onondaga County Civic Center
Onondaga County Sheriffs Adm Bldg
Putnam Publishing Group
Savin Corp.
Schuyler,Chemung,Tioga BOCES
SUNY at Potsdam

Trustees of Hamilton College
US Postal Service

Waverly Central School District
Wayne County Chapter AHRC
Welch Allyn, Inc

WSTM TV

Clarkson College

Collins Correctional Facility
Crucible Steels Specialty Metals Div
Dey Chevrolet

Farimount Childrens Center
House of the Good Samaritan
IBM-HBE School

K-Mart Store # 3155

K-Mart Store # 4143

K-Mart Store # 9533

K-Mart Store #7065

K-Mart Store #7134

Lodge on the Green

Nationwide Insurance Co.

Newton Falls Paper Mill, Inc.

NYS Academy of Fire Science
SUNY College of Env. Sci & Forestry
Swain Ski Slopes

Syracuse Developmental Ctr.
Upstate Home for Children

Village of Endicott, Bur. Of Comm.
Winchester Optical Co.

Alexandria Bay Central School
Ben Weitsman & Son, Inc
Cadbury Schweppes, Inc.
Captain Thomson's Motor Lodge
Cascade Inn

Cattaraugus Cnty Nurs. Hm. & Infirmary

Chemung County Government
Chicago Pneumatic Tool

City of Corning City Hall

City of Syracuse City Hall

1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985

1986
1986
1986
1986
1986
1986
1986
1986
1986
1986
1986
1986
1986
1986
1986
1986
1986
1986
1986
1986
1986
1986

1987
1987
1987
1987
1987
1987
1987
1987
1987
1987

Alpine & Fairplay Annex

Exec. Office Bldg.

Arsenal St. Rd
4841 Route 68

401-421 Mongomery
407 S State

Pierrepont Ave

5640 Taft Road
150 Van Buren

4619 Jordan Rd
1030 James St.
Clarkson Ave

State Fair Blvd

Belle Isle Rd.
830 Washington

3469 Erie Blvd E.

4701 Onondaga St.
6003 S Salina

110 Elwood Davis

1 Forestry Dr.

800 S Wilbur

Bolan Ave

4363 Route 104
James St
4 \W. Main St

Montgomery & Washington

Enidicott
Endicott
Endicott
Johnson City
Endicott
Utica
Watertown
Utica
Ogdensburg
Cooperstown
Syracuse
Syracuse
Kirkwood
Binghamton
Elmira
Potsdam
Clinton
Syracuse
Waverly
Newark
Skaneatles
Syracuse

Potsdam
Helmuth
Syracuse
Clinton
Solvay
Watertown
Endicott
Dewitt
Syracuse
Syracuse
Horseheads
Cortland
Painted Post
Syracuse
Newton Falls
Montour Falls
Syracuse
Swain
Syracuse
Oneonta
Endicott
Elmira

Alexandria Bay
Owego
Williamson
Alexandria Bay
Canton
Machias

Elmira

Utica

Corning
Syracuse
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County of Yates

Crowley Foods, Inc.

Elmira College

Farmers Museum, Inc

Herkimer County

Mexico Academy & Central Sch.
Niagara Mohawk

Onandaga Cnty.Solid Waste Auth.
Ozalid Corporation

St. Lawrence Univ. Admin Bldg
Tunison Laboratory of Fish Nutrition

Elmira Corning Airport

Hoffman Air & Filtration Systems
Shepard Niles

SUNY Oswego- Laker Hall
Town of Horseheads

Anheuser Busch
NYS Power Authority

*Research Not Complete

1987
1987
1987
1987
1987
1987
1987
1987
1987
1987
1987

1988
1988
1988
1988
1988

1991
1991

110 Court St
Theresa Rd

Main Street
20 Pine St
Rock Cut Road

23 Romoda Ave

Thompson &James

Men's gym

2885 Belgium Rd
Lake Rd

Penn Yan
Lafargeville
Elmira
Cooperstown
Herkimer
Mexico
Potsdam
Syracuse
Vestal
Canton
Cortland

Horseheads
East Syracuse
Montour Falls
Oswego
Horseheads

Baldwinsville
Oswego
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